
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5346 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2023 

 

MODERNISATION OF MUNROTURUTTU RAILWAY STATION 

5346. SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH: 

 

 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government intends to modernize Munroturuttu 

Railway station in Kerala State; 

(b) if so, whether any proposal from the Government of Kerala 

has been received by the Union Government in this regard; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard 

as Munroturuttu is a world renowned tourist destination; 

(d) whether the Government intends to establish portable 

unreserved ticket system in Munroturuttu; and 

(e)    if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)  

 

(a)  to (e):  A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

 

***** 

 

  



 

 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5346 BY SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH 

TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 05.04.2023 REGARDING 

MODERNISATION OF MUNROTURUTTU RAILWAY STATION. 

 

(a):  Munroturuttu Railway Station is a HG2 category station and 

all Minimum Essential Amenities have already been provided 

commensurate with volume of passenger traffic.    Modernisation 

and Upgradation of railway stations and amenities is a 

continuous and ongoing process on Indian Railways subject to 

the volume of traffic, availability of funds and inter se priority of 

works. 

 

(b) & (c): Proposal for improvement of railway stations are 

periodically received from general public, local bodies, state 

governments etc. and action are taken thereupon, however, no 

compendium of the same is maintained. 

 

(d):  No, Sir. Presently no such proposal is under 

consideration. 

 

(e): Does not arise. 

**** 

 

 


